‒ 4 months profit contribution

‒ FY19 forecast EBITDA contribution more than

$2m

• Positive impact on EPS, ROCI and ROE

• Accelerates utilisation of Coventry’s tax losses

• Accelerates payment of dividends to shareholders

• High EBITDA cash conversion

• Low capex requirements

  

29

Pro forma FY18 Current sales split by
business unit (includes Torque)1

Pro forma FY18 Current sales split by
business unit (includes Torque)1 & Nubco 2

Note1: $14m of new sales contribution from Torque acquisition, included in CFS.  Note 2: $39.4m of new sales contribution from Nubco acquisition

Source: Coventry announcements and Nubco

40.1%

16.4%

43.5%

TDA TDNZ CFS

Nubco would become CYG’s third largest division.

Pro forma combined group profile

33.0%

13.5%

35.7%

17.7%

TDA TDNZ CFS Nubco

30

Pro forma balance sheet

 Balance sheet remains conservatively

geared given forecast return to profitability in

FY19

 Balance sheet excludes the tax benefit of

$71.6m in tax losses to offset future profits

(A$) Coventry

Dec-18
1

Nubco

Dec-18
2

Fund

Raising
3

Pro forma

Dec-18

Cash & cash equivalents 8.5 -34.2 36.3 10.6

Inventories 48.3 9.6 - 57.9

Trade and other receivables 25.7 3.9 - 29.6

Other current assets 3.3 0.4 3.7

Total current assets 85.8 -20.3 36.3 101.8

Property, Plant & Equipment 4.8 1.2 - 6.0

Intangible assets 14.2 26.3 4 - 40.5

Deferred tax assets 6.3 - - 6.3

Other non-current assets - 0.2 - 0.2

Non-current assets 25.3 27.7 0.0 53.0

Total assets 111.1 7.4 36.3 154.8

Trade and other payables 30.7 4.7 - 35.4

Other current liabilities 4.8 0.7 - 5.5

Current liabilities 35.5 5.4 - 40.9

Debt 10.0 10.0

Other non-current liabilities 3.4 0.2 - 3.6

Non-current liabilities 3.4 0.2 10.0 13.6

Total liabilities 38.9 5.6 10.0 54.5

Total equity 72.2 1.8 26.3 100.3

Notes:

1: Based on unaudited management accounts at 31 December 2018

2: Based on unaudited management accounts at 31 December 2018 and anticipated completion adjustments

3: Fund raising comprises equity issue of $27.6m less issue costs of $1.3m and debt of $10m

4: Goodwill of $26.3m equals $36m acquisition price less $9.7m in net assets acquired

31

Risks identified

Loss of management and key personnel

Inability for Coventry to successfully
integrate Nubco and its employees

Financial viability and growth prospects of
the business is not as expected

High customer concentration risk